R057: Contract Award M.S. 1701-003-11, Imperial Paving Ltd.

Corporate NO: R057 Report COUNCIL DATE: March 26, 2001_

REGULAR COUNCIL

TO: Mayor & Council DATE: March 22, 2001

FROM: General Manager, Engineering FILE: 1701-003/11

SUBJECT: Contract Award M.S. 1701-003-11, Imperial Paving Ltd.

RECOMMENDATION

That Contract M.S. 1701-003-11 be awarded to the low bidder, Imperial Paving Ltd., in the amount of \$810,519.65, including GST.

SCOPE OF WORK

Contract M.S. 1701-003-11 includes the following projects.

Location Description

75 Avenue: 122 Street – 124 Street Major Collector Sidewalk

124 Street: 72 Avenue - 76 Avenue Ultimate Major Collector Widening

122 Street: 93A Avenue - 96 Avenue Major Collector Sidewalk

Heritage Trails Walkway Pedestrian Pathway

117B Street: 96 Avenue - 97 Avenue Minor Road Sidewalk Ellendale Drive: 148 Street - Glen Avon Minor Road Sidewalk

80 Avenue: 13500 block – K.G. Hwy. Arterial Sidewalk

75 Avenue / 124 Street Traffic Signal

147 Street: 31A Avenue - 32 Avenue Minor Road Sidewalk

TENDER RESULTS

Tenders for road construction Contract M.S. 1701-003-11 were received on March 13, 2001, with the results as follows:

Tender Amount Corrected

Contractor With GST Amount

- 1. Imperial Paving Ltd. \$810,519.65
- 2. TAG Construction Ltd. \$821,982.02
- 3. Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd. \$824,317.30
- 4. B&B Contracting Ltd. \$836,600.00
- 5. Jack Cewe Ltd. \$848,615.93
- 6. J. Cote & Sons Excavating Ltd. \$916,241.00 \$915,545.50
- 7. Winvan Paving Ltd. \$995,394.25

The Engineer's pre-tender estimate for this contract was \$874,900.00, including GST.

EVALUATION

All tenders were checked for legal or mathematical errors. J. Cote made a minor extension error; the corrected value is shown above. The low bidder for Contract M.S. 1701-003-11 is Imperial Paving Ltd.; their past performance on similar work with the City has been satisfactory.

FUNDING

Funding for the project has been allocated within the 2001 Roads Capital Budget as follows:

Total funding required \$1,026,000

Available funding 1.060,000

Savings \$ 34,000

Jorgen Johansen, P. Eng. General Manager, Engineering

PDZ/brb

- c.c. General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
 - Manager, Transportation Engineering Dept.

g:\2001\transportation\roads\03160925pz.doc brb 04/02/01 12:06 PM